TUNGSTEN CARBIDE INSTRUMENTS
HARTMETALLINSTRUMENTE
Dental clinic
Zahnarztpraxis
Dental laboratory
Dental Labor
Jewellery
Bijouterie

TA
L
L
 B
O
H
R
E
R
03
Round plain cut
Rosenbohrer
T1 6
Shank
ISO Order No. Ø mm
HP 500 104 001001 ... T1.104.... 005 006 008 010 012 014 016 018 021 023 027
RA 500 204 001001 ... T1.204.... 005 006 008 010 012 014 016 018 021 023 027
RAL 500 205 001001 ... T1.205.... 006 010 014 016 018 023
FG 500 314 001001 ... T1.314.... 005 006 008 010 012 014 016 018 021 023
FGXL 500 316 001001 ... T1.316.... 008 010 012 014 016 018 023
Round plain cut
Rosenbohrer
T1S 6
Shank

E
TA
L
L
 B
O
H
R
E
R
Flat end taper cross cut
Konus Querhieb
T33 6
Shank Length mm 3,4 3,7 4,0 4,3 4,6 4,9 5,2 5,5
ISO Order No. Ø mm
HP 500 104 168007 ... T33.104.... 008 009 010 012 014 016 018 021
RA 500 204 168007 ... T33.204.... 008 009 010 012 014 016 018 021
FG 500 314 168007 ... T33.314.... 008 009 010 012 014 016 018
Pear
Birne
T24 6
Shank Length mm 2,7 2,7
ISO Order No. Ø mm
FG 500 314 237006 ... T245.314.... 010 012
L
5
Flat end taper long cross
Konus lang Querhieb
T33 6
Shank Length mm 5,2 5,2 5,2
ISO Order No. Ø mm
HP 500 104 171007 ... T33L.104.... 008 010 012
RA 500 204 171007 ... T33L.204.... 008 010 012
FG 500 314 171007 ... T33L.314.... 008 010 012
FGXL 500 206 171007 ... T33L.206.... 008 010 012
cut
08
Crown cutter
Kronentrenner

L
L
 –
 C
H
IR
U
R
G
IE
Bone cutter round
Knochenfräser rund
T14 4
Shank Length mm
ISO Order No. Ø mm
HP 500 104 001291 ... T141.104.... 010 014 016 018 023 027
RAL 500 205 001291 ... T141.205.... 010 014 016 018 023 027
RAXL 500 206 001291 ... T141.206.... 010 014 016 018 023 027
FGXL 500 316 001291 ... T141.316.... 010 014 016 018 021 023
Bone cutter round
Knochenfräser rund
T14 4
Shank Length mm
ISO Order No. Ø mm
HP 500 104 001291 ... T141.104.... 029 031 035 040 050
RAL 500 205 001291 ... T141.205.... 029 031 035 040 050
RAXL 500 206 001291 ... T141.206.... 029 031 035 040 050
1
1
Bone cutter round/transverse section
Knochenfräser rund mit Querhierb
T14 4
Shank Length mm
ISO Order No. Ø mm
HP 500 104 001298 ... T141A.104.... 023 027 031 035 040 050
RAL 500 205 001298 ... T141A.205.... 023 027 031 035 040 050
RAXL 500 206 001298 ... T141A.206.... 023 027 031 035 040 050
Bone cutter round
Zekrya
T15 4
Shank Length mm 11,0

L
 –
 C
H
IR
U
R
G
IE
12
Bone cutter - Lindemann
Knochenfräser - Lindemann
T16 4
Shank Length mm 9,0
ISO Order No. Ø mm
HP 500 104 408297 ... T162.104.... 016
RA 500 204 408297 ... T162.204.... 016
RAL 500 205 408297 ... T162.205.... 016
FGL 500 314 408297 ... T162.314.... 016
Bone cutter
Knochenfräser
T16 4
Shank Length mm 10,0
ISO Order No. Ø mm
HP 500 104 408298 ... T162A.104.... 016
RA 500 204 408298 ... T162A.204.... 016
RAL 500 205 408298 ... T162A.205.... 016
FGL 500 314 408298 ... T162A.314.... 016
Bone Cutter - Lindemann
Knochenfräser - Lindemann
T16 4
Shank Length mm 10,0
ISO Order No. Ø mm
HP 500 104 409297 ... T166.104.... 021
RA 500 204 409297 ... T166.204.... 021
RAL 500 205 409297 ... T166.205.... 021
Bone cutter - Lindemann
Knochenfräser - Lindemann
T16 4
Shank Length mm 6,0
ISO Order No. Ø mm
HP 500 104 408298 ... T163A.104.... 014
2
2A
6
3A
Bone cutter - Lindemann
Knochenfräser - Lindemann
T16 4
Shank Length mm 9,0
ISO Order No. Ø mm
HP 500 104 408295 ... T161.104.... 016
RA 500 204 408295 ... T161.204.... 016
RAL 500 205 408295 ... T161.205.... 016
FGL 500 314 408295 ... T161.314.... 016
1
13
T
U

L
L
 –
 C
H
IR
U
R
G
IE
Bone Cutter - Lindemann
Knochenfräser - Lindemann
T16 4
Shank Length mm 10,0
ISO Order No. Ø mm
HP 500 104 409298 ... T166A.104.... 021
RA 500 204 409298 ... T166A.204.... 021
RAL 500 205 409298 ... T166A.205.... 021
Bone Cutter - Lindemann
Knochenfräser - Lindemann
T16 4
Shank Length mm 10,0
ISO Order No. Ø mm
HP 500 104 410297 ... T167.104.... 023
RA 500 204 410297 ... T167.204.... 023
RAL 500 205 410297 ... T167.205.... 023
Cutter for blade implants
Fräser Blattimplantate
T25 4
Shank Length mm 6,0